

District of West Vancouver

# General Local Elections Regulation Bylaw No. 4960, 2018, Amendment Bylaw No. 5370, 2024

Effective Date:

5783969v1

### District of West Vancouver

# General Local Elections Regulation Bylaw No. 4960, 2018, Amendment Bylaw No. 5370, 2024

## **Table of Contents**

Part 1	Citation
Part 2	Severability
	Bylaw Amendment

#### District of West Vancouver

## **General Local Elections Regulation** Bylaw No. 4960, 2018, Amendment Bylaw No. 5370, 2024

A bylaw to alter the number of required advance voting opportunities.

WHEREAS the Council of The Corporation of the District of West Vancouver deems it expedient to alter the number of required advance voting opportunities;

NOW THEREFORE, the Council of The Corporation of the District of West Vancouver enacts as follows:

### Part 1 Citation

1.1 This bylaw may be cited as General Local Elections Regulation Bylaw No. 4960, 2018, Amendment Bylaw No. 5370, 2024.

### Part 2 Severability

2.1 If a portion of this bylaw is held invalid by a Court of competent jurisdiction, then the invalid portion must be severed and the remainder of this bylaw is deemed to have been adopted without the severed section. subsection, paragraph, subparagraph, clause or phrase.

## Part 3 Bylaw Amendment

- 3.1 General Local Elections Regulation Bylaw No. 4960, 2018 is hereby amended by deleting section 9.1.1 and replacing it with the following:
  - "9.1.1 Required advance voting opportunities will be held on the following days:
    - on the fifth day before general voting day; and
    - on the tenth day before general voting day."

READ A FIRST TIME on December 9, 2024	
READ A SECOND TIME on December 9, 2024	
READ A THIRD TIME on December 9, 2024	
ADOPTED by the Council on [Date].	
	Mayor
	Corporate Officer